IDPH would be forced to cancel fifty-five (55) contracts that support strategic 

planning, data modernization, emergency preparedness, workforce training, and community 

engagement—halting multi-year initiatives that are foundational to a modernized public health 

system.  

33. Six hundred and seventy-four (674) local health department positions across ninety-

six (96) agencies would lose support from the Local Health Department Workforce Development 

Grants, critically undermining the frontline workforce that delivers essential services to 

communities statewide.